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Notwithstanding the requirements of section 8.10 (5) of the 
statutes, any candidate for elective office who has filed his nom-
ination papers shall, for the 1972 spring election only, have until 
5 days before that election to file a declaration that he will qual-
ify for office if elected. 

CHAPTER 195, Lays of 1971 

AN ACT to permit, for the 1972 spring elections only, candidates to 
file declarations of qualification up to 5 days befpre the election . 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
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